Illinois law.

Section 515.935  EMS Pilot Specifications 

Each pilot shall meet or exceed current CAMTS Standards, be approved by the certificate holder pursuant to 14 CFR 135, and submitted by the SEMSV MD for EMS System participation approval to fly a helicopter or fixed-wing aircraft in the SEMSV Program.  Approval shall be valid for a period of one year and may be renewed by the EMS MD if the pilot is compliant with the federal Air Taxi Operations and Commercial Operations regulations (14 CFR 135) and the EMS System requirements. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 16159, effective November 1, 2024)
